

>
ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.5

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8189/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 01/08/2008 in CRLRC No.
613/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

TEJOMURTHULA LAKSHMINARAYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.R.V.S.SARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 09/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.G.V.R. Choudary,Adv.,
Mr.K. Shivraj Choudhuri,Adv.,

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv.

Mr.Vadrevu Pattabhiram,Adv.,
Mr.G.N.Reddy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

(V.K. SHARMA)
AR-CUM-PS

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
Court Master