

ITEM NO.8

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. MANOJ JAIN

Criminal Appeal No(s). 778/2010

TEJOMURTHULA LAKSHMINARAYANA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SISTALA RAMAKRISHNA VENKATA SUBRAHMANYA SARMA & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 16-08-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Rahul Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr.G.V.r.Choudhary,Adv.
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, AOR
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR
Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter is already ordered to be listed before the Hon'ble Court as is evident from the previous order dated 24.07.2014 of this Court.

Registry is directed to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

MANOJ JAIN
Registrar

SB